# कार्यालय

1.8.33

## वन मण्डल अधिकारी, क्षेत्रीय वन मण्डल हिसार

हवाई अङ्डा रोड़, नजदीक मीलगेट, हिसार $-\Phi$  01662-259232(का0) Mail id-dfohisor.t@gmail.com

क्रमांक : 677

दिनांक 28/07/2023

सेवा में,

अति० प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, एफ०सी०ए० हरियाणा, पंचकूला।

विषय:

Diversion of 0.0362 ha. of forest land in favour of Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) of HPCL on Hisar City – Hisar Delhi Bypass road, bearing khasra no. 140//17/2, 18/1, 18/2, 24/1 at Village Satrod Khas in District Hisar, under forest Division & Distt. Hisar Haryana.

Online Proposal No FP/HR/Approach/157239/2022

विषय:

आपका पत्र क्रमांक एफ0सी0ए0 / ई-994547-272 दिंनाक 04.05.2023

-X-X-X-

विषयाकिंत प्रस्ताव में सन्दर्भाकिंत पत्र द्वारा लगाई गई त्रुटियों को दूर करते हुए मद् वार सूचना निम्न प्रकार से आपकी सेवा में भेजी जाती है:—

1. दिये गये निर्देशानुसार रिवाईज सी०ए० स्कीम With plantation operation details

सहित पुनः पार्ट-2 में अपलोड कर दी गई है।

2. यूजर एजैन्सी द्वारा त्रुटि दूर कर दी गई है ।

3. यूजर एजैन्सी द्वारा त्रुटि दूर कर दी गई है ।

वन मण्डल अधिकारी (क्षे०) हिसार। Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0362 Ha. forest land for access to HPCL Retail Outlet bearing Khasra No. 140//17/2, 18/2, 24/1 on Hisar City - Hisar Delhi Bypass road, at Village Satrod Khas, at District Hisar & District Hisar, under forest Division & Distt. Hisar Haryana.

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:- 18

FP/HR/Approach/157239/2022 Date of Proposal: 22/06/2022

C.A. Scheme

Detailed scheme for Compensatory Afforestation to be carried out in lieu of

0.0362

ha., of forest area to be diverted for

Details of de-graded forest land/non forest land where CA is to be carried out:  CA site -			CA site - Bal	te - Balsmand Branch RD 70-72 L/Side			
Division :	Hisar	District	Hisar	Village.	Satrod Khas		
2).	Description of Area :						
i	Whether the site selected for Compensatory Afforestation is a Land Bank (Yes or No)				Yes		
ii	If the C.A site is other than the Land Bank, reasons be given				N.A		
:::	In case of Non-Forest Area identified for CA, then what is the distance of CA site from adjoining forest boundary				N.A		
	Soil Type				Sandy Loam		
v	Topography :		a. Hilly/Und	ulating/Plain. ep/Medium/Gentl	e.		
vi	Whether the area is bearin	g any root stocl	Cof vegetation		No.		

#### 3 Plantation of Model:-

Copy of the approved Compensatory Afforestation Scheme/Model showing component wise physical and financial break up is as under:-

Detail of year wise breakup of requirement of funds is as under:-

As per PCCF (HoFF) Har. Pkl. Letter No FCA/396 dated 15.05.2023. Norms of tall plants under CA demand in FCA diversion proposals at as wage rate of Rs. 405.11/-per day (in Plain Areas) Cost Norms @1000 plants per Ha. (400 TP & 600 15 X 22 Poly pot plants)

Area to be Diverted	e de la companya de l	0.0362
Total Area to be planted in Hac.		0.248
Nos of trees to be felled	6	Nos.
Nos of Plants to be damaged	74	Nos. Plants
Total Nos of Plants to be planted	248	Plants

#### 1 Schedule of Plantation Programme:-

Detail of year wise break-up of requirements of funds is as under:-

Bill

		DIII		
Sr. No.	Description	Rate		
Α	Compensatory Afforestation Charges	Nos of Plants	Rate Per plant	Total Amount
i	1st Year Cost of Afforestation	100	192.87	19287
ii	2nd Year Maintenance	100	77.48	7748
iii	3rd Year Maintenance	100	36.60	3660
iv	4th Year Maintenance	100	12.83	1283
V	5th Year Maintenance	100	12.83	1283
Vi	6th Year Maintenance	100	12.83	1283
VII	/th Year Maintenance	100	12.83	1283
	8th Year Maintenance	100	12.83	1283
X	9th Year Maintenance		12.83	1283
	10th Year Maintenance	100	12.83	1283
A Section 1			Total	39676

Service Service	Additional Compensatory Acc	and the same of th		The state of the s
	Additional Compensatory Afforesta 1st Year Cost of Afforestation	tion Charges	192.87	28545
RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	1st rear cost of Afforestation ·	148	77.48	11467
ii	2nd Year Maintenance	148		5417
iii	3rd Year Maintenance		36.60	1899
iv	4th Year Maintenance	148	12.83	
v	5th Year Maintenance	148	12.83	1899
vi	6th Year Maintenance	148	12.83	1899
	7th Voor Maintenance	148		1899
vii	7th Year Maintenance	148	12.83	1899
viii	8th Year Maintenance		12.83	
ix	9th Year Maintenance	148	12.83	1899
х	10th Year Maintenance	148	12.83	1899
		148	Total	58720

	Fencing/Mescellaneous/Overhead Charges/Sup CA Amount)	pervisory (20% o	f C.A. & Add. C.A. Charges	19679
		Total	(B) A.C.A. Charges	78400
			Total (A) & (B)	
			Or Say Rs.	118076
С	Penal C.A.			0
D	Catchment Area Treatment			0
Е	Soil and Moisture Conservation Charges		30% of the Total C.A.	0.00
	Total (C+D+	E) Or Sav Rs.	I.	0
F	Safety Zone (if required)	, , , , , , , , ,		0
G	Additional Charges (if required)	Qty.	Rate	0
			Total (F+G)	0
Н	Felling Charges (Vol. M3)	0.00	Rs.1200 /- per m <sup>3</sup>	0
	Grand Total (A+B+C+D+E+F+G+H) to be d	eposited in CA	MPA Fund	118076

#### Technical Details :-

2 Technical Details of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme are as follows:-

a	General Details	Plantation will be done with 6 standard barbed wire in
b	Spacement.	4 x 4 mtr.
С	Species.	Shisham, Kikar, Neem, Bakain and etc.
d	Plantation Method.	Strip Plantation.
e	Soil and Moisture Conservation Works.	Hoeing, Weeding & Soil Work.
f	Protection (Fencing, watchman, Peoples Participation	Fencing with Barbed Wire/Protection Watcher
g	Proposed Monitoring Mechanisim.	Inspection by officers.
h	Any Other Information	No any.

Divisional Forest Officer, Hisar. Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0362 Ha. forest land for access to HPCL Retail Outlet bearing Khasra No. 140//17/2, 18/2, 24/1 on Hisar City - Hisar Delhi Bypass road, at Village Satrod Khas, at District Hisar & District Hisar, under forest Division & Distt. Hisar Haryana.

FP/HR/Approach/157239/2022 Date of Proposal: 22/06/2022

Felling Charge				
	Description	Total Vol. In Cum	Rate	Total Amount (in Rs.)
A	Felling Charge	6.89	1200	8268
	Or Say Rs. 8268			
To	tal Felling Cha	arge Payable Amou	nt	8268

Divisional forest Officer, Hisar. Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0362 Ha. forest land for access to HPCL Retail Outlet bearing Khasra No. 140//17/2, 18/2, 24/1 on Hisar City - Hisar Delhi Bypass road, at Village Satrod Khas, at District Hisar & District Hisar, under forest Division & Distt. Hisar Haryana.

FP/HR/Approach/157239/2022

**Date of Proposal: 22/06/2022** 

### **NPV Calculation Sheet**

Net Present Value to be realized in lieu of diversion of <u>0.0362 Ha</u>. of forest land for <u>Diversion of 0.0362 Ha</u>. forest land for access to HPCL Retail Outlet bearing Khasra No. 140//17/2, 18/2, 24/1 on Hisar City - Hisar Delhi Bypass road, at Village Satrod Khas, at <u>District Hisar & District Hisar</u>, under forest <u>Division & Distt. Hisar Haryana</u>. have been fixed based on the outcome scintific accessment of ecosystem goods and services.

In this case NPV is calculated as per **Eco Class III (Open)** @ 957780/- per ha. Fitment factor of 1.53 i.e @

Diverted Land 0.0362 X 957780 = 34672

Divisional Perset Officer
Divisional Perset Officer
HISAR
HISAR

Norms of Tall plants under Compensatory Afforestation demanded from User Agency in FCA diversion proposals at a wage rate of Rs. 405.11/- per day(in Plain Areas)

1	No . of plants per Ha. = 1000						
	tem of Work	Unit	Qty.	405.11 /- Rate/unit(Rs)	Amount (Rs.)		
Year Plant	ungle Clearance		-				
		Ha.	0.5	6076.65	3038.3		
3 F	Raising of plants in nursery (30cmX45cm):	No.	480	101.57	48753.		
	Raising of plants in nursery (15cmX22cm):	No.	720	13.38	9633.		
	Dag bailing and alignment	RKM	3	283.58	850.		
	Digging of pits (400x0.6mx0.6mx0.6m)	M3	85.4	172.17	14875.		
6	Digging of pits (600x0.45mx0.45mx0.45m)  Loading and unloading of plants in Tractor/Cart.	M3	54.675	141.77	7751.		
7 ](	30X45cm)  oading and unloading of plants in Tractor/Cart.	No.	440	3.06	1346.		
8 (	15cmX22cm)	No	660	0.45			
	Carriage of plants (30X45cm)	No.	660	0.45			
	Carriage of plants (15cmX22cm)	No.	440				
10	Plantation of plants including 10% replacement	No.	660	2.53	1669.		
11	(30X45cm)	No.	440	16.22	7136.		
12	Plantation of plants including 10% replacement (15cmX22cm)						
	Application of fertilizer(One time DAP+ One time	No.	660	6.09	4019.		
	Urea )	M-	2000				
	Irrigation five times	No.	2000	0.8	1600.		
	First Weeding and Hoelng (30X45cm)	No.	5000	6.09	30450.		
		No.	400	8.08	3232.		
10	First Weeding and Hoeing (15cmX22cm) Subsequent weeding and hoeing two times	No.	600	6.09	3654.		
17	(30X45cm) Subsequent weeding and hoeing two times	No.	800	. 6.09	4872.		
18	(15cmX22cm)	Ño.	1200	4.05	4860.		
19	Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection watcher for six months for plantation area of 10 ha.)	LS			72		
20	Miscellaneous Expenditure(Urea Dap, tools etc. )				10		
	Total				167530.		
	Added EPF@13%						
	Added ESI @3.25%						
	of wages component 50% of the total	,			13611.		
	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total				11727.		
	Net Total				192869.		
nd Year Pla	·		1				
1	Cleaning of weed/bushes between plantation	Ha.	0.5	1908.14	954.		
2	Raising of plants in Nursery (30cmx45cm)	No.	96	101.57	9750.		
3	Raising of plants in Nursery (15cmx22cm)	No.	144				
4	Re-opening of pits 80x0.6mx0.6mx0.6m	М3	17.28				
5	Re-opening of pits 120x0,45mx0.45mx0.45m	МЗ	10.93	81.03			
6	Loading and unloading of plants (30X45cm)	No.	88	3.06	269.		
7	Loading and unloading of plants (15cmX22cm)	No.	132	0.45			
8	Carriage of plants (30X45cm)	No.	, 88				
9	Carriage of plants (15cmX22cm)	No.	132	2.53			
10	Planting of plants (30X45cm)	No.	88				
11	Planting of plants (15cmX22cm)	No.	132	6.09	803.		
12	Irrigation four times by hired tractor	No.	4000				
13	Weeding and Hoeing Three times (30X45cm)	No.	1200	0.00	7308.		
14	Weeding and Hoeing Three times (15cmX22cm)	No.	1800	4.05	7308.		
15	Misscellaneous Expenditure	LS		-4.03			
11	Constitue				10		
16	Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection watcher for six months for plantation area of 10 ha.)				72		
1							
416.7	Total	•					

	Added EPF@13% Added ESI @3.25%			1,1	
	of wages component 50% of the total				5468.19
	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total				4711.0
	Net Total				77480.1
d Voor D	lantation				
	Cleaning of weed/bushes between plantation	Ha.	0.5	1908.14	954.0
	Raising of plants in Nursery (30cmx45cm)	No.	48		4875.3
		No.	72		963.3
	Raising of plants In Nursery (15cmx22cm)	M3	3.645		295.3
3	Re-opening of pits 40x.60 mx.60mx.60m	· M3	5.4675		443.0
	Re-opening of pits 60x.45 mx.45mx.45m		3.4073		134.6
4	Loading and unloading of plants (30X45cm)	No.	66		29.
	Loading and unloading of plants (15cmX22cm)	No.			1119.
5	Carriage of plants (30X45cm)	No.	66		166.9
	Carriage of plants (15cmX22cm)	No.			713.
6	Planting of plants (30X45cm)	No.	44		401.9
	Planting of plants (15cmX22cm)	No.	66		
7	Irrigation two times	No.	2000		
8	Weeding and Hoeing (30X45cm)	No.	400		
	Weeding and Hoeing (15cmX22cm)	No.	600	4.05	2430.
9	Misscellaneous Expenditure	LS			100
	Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection				
4.5	watcher for three months for plantation area of 10 ha.)	LS			364
10	nd. )	<u> </u>	<del> </del>		
	Total				31789.
	Added EPF@13%				
	Added ESI @3.25%		1		
	of wages component 50% of the total		<b></b>		2582.
	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total		-		2225.
	Net Total		<del> </del>		36597.
41. 14.	Plantation			L	
tii rear	Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection		T	1	
	watcher for three months for plantation area of 10				
	1 ha. )				36-
	2 Cleaning , pruning, Spacing and thinning	LS		0	50
	3 Misscellaneous Expenditure	LS			25
	Total	•			111
	Added EPF@13%				
	Added ESI @3.25%				
	of wages component 50% of the total		<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>	905.
	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total		<del> </del>		780.
	Net Total		<del> </del>		12831.
Tab Voor			1	l —————	12831.
otn Year	Plantation  [Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection		<del></del>	<del>,                                      </del>	
	watcher for three months for plantation area of 10				
	1 ha.)				36
	2 Cleaning , pruning, Spacing and thinning	LS	<del>                                     </del>	0	50
	3 Misscellaneous Expenditure	LS	<del> </del>	-	25
	Total		<del> </del>	<del> </del>	
Table	Added EPF@13%		<del> </del>	<del> </del>	111
	Added ESI @3.25%				
	of wages component 50% of the total			<del> </del>	905.
	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total		+	<del> </del>	
			<del> </del>	<del> </del>	780.
Seh Va-	Net Total Plantation				12831.
otn Year	Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection				
	watcher for three months for plantation area of 10 1 ha.)	,			
	2 Cleaning , pruning, Spacing and thinning	LS	<del> </del>	<del></del>	36
	3 Misscellaneous Expenditure	L3	<del> </del>	0	
	Total			-	25
		-	<del> </del>		111
	Added EPF@13%		-		
	Added ESI @3.25%				
	of wages component 50% of the total				905.
<del></del>	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total				JUJ.

	Net Total	4	2 1 1 1	12831
7th Year Pla	Intation			1 m = 1
4- 4-	Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection watcher for three months for plantation area of 10			3
	ha. )	16	0	50
	Cleaning, pruning, Spacing and thinning	LS		25
3	Misscellaneous Expenditure			11:
	Total			***
	Added EPF@13%			
	Added ESI @3.25%			905
	of wages component 50% of the total			780
	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total			12831
	Net Total			22034
8th Year Pl	Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection watcher for three months for plantation area of 10			
_	1 ha. )			3
	2 Cleaning, pruning and Spacing	LS	0	5
	3 Misscellaneous Expenditure			2
	Total			11
-	Added EPF@13%			
	Added ESI @3.25%			
	of wages component 50% of the total			905
	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total			780
-	Net Total			12831
9th Year F	Plantation			
	Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection watcher for three months for plantation area of 10			
	1 ha.)			3
	2 Cleaning , pruning, Spacing and thinning	LS	0	5
	3 Misscellaneous Expenditure			2
	. Total			11
	Added EPF@13%			
	Added ESI @3.25%	<b> </b>		
	of wages component 50% of the total	<u> </u>		905
	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total	-		780
	Net Total			1283
10th Yea	Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one protection			
	watcher for three months for plantation area of 10 1 ha.)	LS		3
	2 Cleaning , pruning, Spacing and thinning	L	0	5
	3 Misscellaneous Expenditure	-		11
	Total	<del> </del>		
	Added EPF@13%			<del> </del>
	Added ESI @3.25%			90
	of wages component 50% of the total	-		<del></del>
	Added Contractor Profit@7 % total	-		780
	Net Total  ABSTRACT OF COS	TNOPMS		1283
	YEAR OF PLANTATION	Cost (in Rs.)	Cost per plant	T
	FIRST YEAR PLANTATION	192869.40	192.87	1
	SECOND YEAR PLANTATION	77480.10	77.48	1
	THIRD YEAR PLANTATION	36597.63	36.60	1
	FOURTH YEAR PLANTATION	12831.83	12.83	1
	FIVE YEAR PLANTATION	12831.83	12.83	1
	SIX YEAR PLANTATION	12831.83	12.83	1
	SEVEN YEAR PLANTATION	12831.83	12.83	
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000
	EIGHT YEAR PLANTATION	12831.83	12.83	Shrift H
	EIGHT YEAR PLANTATION NINE YEAR PLANTATION	12831.83 12831.83	12.83 12.83	